CH \$40.00 49513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal City Studios LLC		05/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NBCU Television Holding LLC		
Street Address:	100 Universal City Plaza		
City:	Universal City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91608		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4951311	DIFFICULT PEOPLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-777-9802

Email: Chris.Perkins@nbcuni.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Obradovich

Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza
Address Line 2: Building 1280; 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Obradovich
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Obradovich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCP Assignment#page1.tif source=UCP Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0754

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into by Universal City Studios LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as assignor ("Assignor"), in favor of NBCU Television Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as assignee ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark registrations annexed hereto as Exhibit A, which are hereby incorporated by reference in their entirety as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all related rights, goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and any and all common law and other rights to the Trademarks in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all common law rights and other rights for the Trademarks in the world, including any and all causes of actions, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Trademarks or such associated goodwill.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the respective trademark offices singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

Dated: <u>凶ルル</u>

Universal City Studios (LL)

Name: Monique Cheng Joe

Title: Senior Vice President, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0755

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark Registration</u>

Country	Trademark	Int'l Class	Registration No.	Issue Date
United States	DIFFICULT PEOPLE	41	4951311	May 3, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 08/10/2022